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Ref Broad Habitat

1 Urban

2 Woodland and forest
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4
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 Habitat Type
Area 

(hectares)

Vacant/derelict land/ bareground 0.517

Other woodland; broadleaved 0.0401

Urban Tree 0.4888

Total habitat area 1.05

A-1 Site Habitat Baseline
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Distinctiveness Condition Strategic significance

Low Poor
Area/compensation not in local strategy/ no local 

strategy

Medium Poor
Area/compensation not in local strategy/ no local 

strategy

Medium Moderate
Location ecologically desirable but not in local 

strategy

Distinctiveness Condition Strategic significance



Ecological baseline

Total habitat units
Area 

retained

Area 

enhanced

Baseline 

units 

retained
Same distinctiveness or better 

habitat required ≥
1.03 0 0 0.00

Same broad habitat or a higher 

distinctiveness habitat required (≥)
0.16 0 0 0.00

Same broad habitat or a higher 

distinctiveness habitat required (≥)
4.30 0.488785 0 4.30

5.50 0.49 0.00 4.30

Total area lost (excluding area of Urban trees 

and Green walls)

Retention category biodiversity value
Suggested action to address 

habitat losses



Baseline 

units 

enhanced

Area habitat 

lost
Units lost

0.00 0.52 1.03

0.00 0.04 0.16

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.56 1.19

0.56
Total area lost (excluding area of Urban trees 

Retention category biodiversity value Bespoke 

compensation 

agreed for 

unacceptable losses
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Other neutral grassland 0.0194

Developed land; sealed surface 0.3219

Vegetated garden 0.2153

Urban tree 0.05290272

Total habitat area 0.61

Site Area (Excluding area of Urban trees and Green walls) 0.56

Land at Yew Tree Rd & Burn Rd (WEST)
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Area 

(hectares)
Proposed habitat
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Distinctiveness Condition Strategic significance

Medium Moderate
Area/compensation not in local strategy/ no local 

strategy

V.Low N/A - Other
Area/compensation not in local strategy/ no local 

strategy

Low

Condition 

Assessment 

N/A

Area/compensation not in local strategy/ no local 

strategy

Medium Moderate
Area/compensation not in local strategy/ no local 

strategy

Strategic significance

Post development/ post intervention habitats 

Distinctiveness Condition 



Standard or adjusted time to target condition
Final time to 

target 

condition/years

Final difficulty 

of creation 

Standard time to target condition applied 5 Low

Standard time to target condition applied 0 Medium

Standard time to target condition applied 1 Low

Standard time to target condition applied 27 Low

Difficulty 

Post development/ post intervention habitats 

Temporal multiplier



Assessor comments

0.13

0.00

0.42

0.16

0.71

Habitat units 

delivered

Comments
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Habitat type
Length 

(km)

Native Species Rich Hedgerow 0.066

Hedge Ornamental Non Native 0.118

0.18

B-2 Site Hedge Creation
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Condense / Show Rows
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Distinctiveness Condition Strategic significance

Medium Moderate
Area/compensation not in local strategy/ no local 

strategy

V.Low Poor
Area/compensation not in local strategy/ no local 

strategy

Habitat 

condition
Strategic significance

Habitat 

distinctiveness



Standard or adjusted time to target 

condition

Final time to target 

condition/years

Final 

difficulty of 

creation 

Standard time to target condition applied 5 Low 0.44

Standard time to target condition applied 1 Low 0.11

0.56

Hedge units 

delivered

Difficulty risk 

multipliers
Temporal multiplier



Assessor comments Reviewer comments

Comments




